
Woodie's DIY Novice & Juvenile Uneven Ages 
Cross Country

15th December 2013
W.I.T. Sports Campus, Waterford

Novice Men 6,000m

Place No Name Club / County TimeCounty

1 140 Tobin, Sean Clonmel A.C. 19.23Tipperary

2 141 Connick, Andrew Ferrybank A.C. 19.32Waterford

3 31 O'Donovan, Cathal St. Finbarrs A.C. 19.44Cork

4 182 Kerr, Stephen Armagh AC 19.49

5 27 Thistlewood, Ben Leevale A.C. 19.54Cork

6 315 Sweeney, Gavin Togher A.C. 19.56

7 40 Dooley, Mark Donore Harriers 'A' 19.59Dublin

8 77 Hayes, Thomas Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 20.06Kilkenny

9 44 Dalton, Peter Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 20.09Dublin

10 199 Reidy, John Crusaders A.C. 'A' 20.11

11 188 Frazer, John Crusaders A.C. 'A' 20.19

12 42 Keogh, Eric Donore Harriers 'A' 20.21Dublin

13 96 Lawlor, Stephen St. Abbans A.C. 20.23Laois

14 43 Van Haeften, Lee Donore Harriers 'A' 20.24Dublin

15 341 McGinely, Eoghain Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 20.29

16 45 Cronin, Karoldavid Sportsworld A.C. 20.33Dublin

17 138 McCormack, Niall Clonmel A.C. 20.33Tipperary

18 41 Dunne, John Donore Harriers 'A' 20.34Dublin

19 14 Chesser, Dara Ennis Track A.C. 20.35Clare

20 308 Kirwan, Brian St. L. O'Toole A.C. 20.35

21 133 Murphy, Brian Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 20.36Tipperary

22 559 Connolly, Vincent Mullingar Harriers A.C. (IND) 20.41

23 340 Horrigan, Matt Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 20.42

24 46 Devenney, Simon Raheny Shamrock A.C. 20.43Dublin

25 28 Twomey, Tim Leevale A.C. 20.45Cork

26 241 Sheils, Keith Foyle Valley AC 20.47Derry

27 112 Moran, Thomas Meath 20.48Meath

28 85 Rochford, Conor Kilkenny 20.48Kilkenny

29 251 O'Sullivan-Hourihane, Josh Leevale A.C. 20.49Cork

30 240 Rankin, Scott Foyle Valley AC 20.54Derry

31 335 Gallagher, Conor St. Malachy's A.C. (IND) 20.55

32 137 Maunsell, William Clonmel A.C. 20.56Tipperary

33 100 Campion, Loughlin Dunboyne A.C. 20.57Meath

34 34 Duggan, Ronan Cork 20.58Cork

35 573 O'Leary, Colum Raheny Shamrock A.C. 20.59

36 37 O'Shea, Alex St. Finbarrs A.C. 21.03Cork

37 288 Kelly, Brian St. Abbans A.C. 21.04

38 237 Mc Intyre, Pius Foyle Valley AC 21.04Derry

39 25 Kelleher, Kenneth East Cork A.C. 21.07Cork

40 344 Gerald, Ford Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 21.09
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41 256 Cauvet, Damien Liffey Valley A.C. 21.10

42 13 Chesser, Kevin Ennis Track A.C. 21.10Clare

43 145 Power, Trevor Waterford A.C. 21.11Waterford

44 553 Moloney, Stewart Mooreabbey Milers A.C. 21.12Tipperary

45 204 Lynch, Niall Donore Harriers 'A' 21.12

46 339 Aylward, Ciaran Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 21.13

47 142 Maher, Shane Ferrybank A.C. 21.14Waterford

48 318 Francony, Timothee U.C.D.  A.C. 21.15

49 65 Doran, James An Riocht A.C. 21.15Kerry

50 578 Annett, Andrew Mourne Runners A.C. (IND) 21.15

51 113 Peters, Kieron Meath 21.17Meath

52 72 Fitzgerald, Arthur Kerry 21.18Kerry

53 75 Murphy, Cian Kerry 21.20Kerry

54 184 Collins, Shane Crusaders A.C. 'A' 21.20

55 32 O'Sullivan, Rory St. Finbarrs A.C. 21.21Cork

56 283 O Connor, Killian Sligo A.C. 21.22

57 294 Morgan, Michael St. Finbarrs A.C. 21.22

58 151 Cantwell, Garry Waterford 21.23Waterford

59 238 McGowan, Adrian Foyle Valley AC 21.23Derry

60 48 Finlay, Gavin Sportsworld A.C. 21.23Dublin

61 116 Gleeson, Paul Monaghan 21.27Monaghan

62 24 Garray, Thomas Clare 21.28Clare

63 50 Murphy, Robert Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 21.29Dublin

64 61 McGrath, Christoper Galway City Harriers A.C. (IND) 21.30

65 26 O'Brien, Kevin East Cork A.C. 21.30Cork

66 342 Power, David Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 21.32

67 129 Harkin, John Tullamore Harriers A.C. 21.33Offaly

68 104 Kavanagh, Rory Dunboyne A.C. 21.35Meath

69 118 Kelly, CaoimhíN Monaghan 21.37Monaghan

70 575 Kennedy, Des Raheny Shamrock A.C. 21.39

71 337 Toolan, Fionnbharr  (IND) 21.39

72 63 Burke, Darren An Riocht A.C. 21.39Kerry

73 128 Grennan, Catch Tullamore Harriers A.C. 21.41Offaly

74 101 Forde, Luke Dunboyne A.C. 21.42Meath

75 149 Swaby, Brian Waterford A.C. 21.44Waterford

76 185 Cross, Robert Crusaders A.C. 'A' 21.45

77 70 Purcell, Robert Gneeveguilla A.C. 21.46Kerry

78 1 Hand, Darren Donore Harriers 'A' 21.46Cavan

79 202 Hopkins, Graham Donore Harriers 'A' 21.47

80 245 Carr, Brian Leevale A.C. 21.47

81 47 Duffy, Paul Sportsworld A.C. 21.50Dublin

82 39 Coghlan, Alban Crusaders A.C. 'A' 21.52Dublin

83 234 Connor, Steven Foyle Valley AC 21.53Derry

84 246 Comber, David Leevale A.C. 21.54

85 105 McDonagh, Morgan Dunboyne A.C. 21.55Meath

86 135 Moore, Kevin Dundrum A.C. 21.55Tipperary

87 316 Tivy, Ian Togher A.C. 21.55

88 148 Scollard, Pj Waterford A.C. 21.57Waterford

89 6 Fulton, Martin Cavan 21.57Cavan
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90 78 Lonergan, Ray Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 21.59Kilkenny

91 102 Gannon, Paul Dunboyne A.C. 22.00Meath

92 258 Dowling, Sean Liffey Valley A.C. 22.00

93 309 McAssey, James St. L. O'Toole A.C. 22.01

94 106 McDonnell, Rory Dunboyne A.C. 22.03Meath

95 125 Fox, David Tullamore Harriers A.C. 22.04Offaly

96 208 O'Briain, Emmet Donore Harriers 'B' 22.05

97 134 Roche, Patrick Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 22.05Tipperary

98 200 Smilde, Jordy Crusaders A.C. 'A' 22.07

99 574 Delahunt, Eamonn Raheny Shamrock A.C. 22.09

100 157 McGrath, John United Striders A.C. 22.09Wexford

101 21 Devitt, Willie Clare 22.10Clare

102 248 Cavanagh, Darragh Leevale A.C. 22.11

103 312 Hanrahan, Peter Togher A.C. 22.11

104 150 Behan, John Waterford 22.12Waterford

105 291 Gallagher, Paul St. Finbarrs A.C. 22.12

106 81 Moran, Paul Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 22.13Kilkenny

107 210 Swaine, Fergal Donore Harriers 'A' 22.14

108 69 Murphy, Ed Gneeveguilla A.C. 22.15Kerry

109 143 O'Donnell, Ruairi Ferrybank A.C. 22.16Waterford

110 66 Dunworth, Pat An Riocht A.C. 22.16Kerry

111 83 Caulfield, Sean Kilkenny 22.17Kilkenny

112 130 Murphy, Mick Tullamore Harriers A.C. 22.19Offaly

113 5 Duffy, Desmond Cavan 22.21Cavan

114 194 Mulvihill, John Crusaders A.C. 'A' 22.21

115 268 Brennan, Craig North Sligo A.C. 22.22

116 232 Gallagher, Brian Ferrybank A.C. 22.23Waterford

117 172 O'Byrne, Iain Sli Cualann A.C. 22.25Wicklow

118 564 Kelly, Damien Sportsworld A.C. 22.27

119 165 Stafford, Jim Wexford 22.28Wexford

120 171 Morgan, Chris Sli Cualann A.C. 22.29Wicklow

121 126 Galvin, Richard Tullamore Harriers A.C. 22.30Offaly

122 57 Cronin, John Galway City Harriers A.C. 22.30Galway

123 290 Coughlan, Denis St. Finbarrs A.C. 22.32

124 54 Bruton, Brian Galway City Harriers A.C. 22.33Galway

125 87 Hamm, James Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A 22.33Laois

126 155 McElwaine, Tommy Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. 22.34Wexford

127 270 Hoey, Niall North Sligo A.C. 22.35

128 310 Casey, Jeff Togher A.C. 22.36

129 17 Keane, Michael Ennis Track A.C. 22.38Clare

130 219 Keane, Martin Dundrum A.C. 22.39

131 131 Murray, David Tullamore Harriers A.C. 22.41Offaly

132 144 O'Sullivan, Brian Waterford A.C. 22.42Waterford

133 4 Cosgrove, Kieran Cavan 22.43Cavan

134 225 Hennesssy, John East Cork A.C. 22.45

135 257 Curran, Gavin Liffey Valley A.C. 22.46

136 29 Corbett, Michael St. Finbarrs A.C. 22.47Cork

137 254 Benjacar, Arnaud Liffey Valley A.C. 22.48

138 252 Balfe, Paul Liffey Valley A.C. 22.50
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139 263 Hogan, John Mallow A.C. 22.52

140 183 Deane, Jonathan Ballina A.C. 22.53

141 19 Murphy, Brian Ennis Track A.C. 22.54Clare

142 67 O'Brien, Tommy An Riocht A.C. 22.58Kerry

143 262 O'Sullivan, Diarmuid Liffey Valley A.C. 23.02

144 80 Molloy, Eoin Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 23.04Kilkenny

145 211 Tremble, Des Donore Harriers 'B' 23.06

146 571 Small, Mark Sportsworld A.C. 23.06

147 180 Brady, Leroy Armagh AC 23.07

148 565 Cunningham, Michael Sportsworld A.C. 23.08

149 566 Enright, Packie Sportsworld A.C. 23.10

150 73 Mangan, Simon Kerry 23.10Kerry

151 196 Murphy, Sean Crusaders A.C. 'B' 23.10

152 91 McCormack, James Portlaoise A.C. 23.11Laois

153 55 Corcoran, Cian Galway City Harriers A.C. 23.14Galway

154 253 Beere, Brendan Liffey Valley A.C. 23.15

155 147 Quinlan, Tony Waterford A.C. 23.16Waterford

156 86 Elster, Ciaran Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A 23.16Laois

157 332 Moloney, Rory West Waterford A.C. 23.17

158 189 Kehoe, Jason Crusaders A.C. 'B' 23.20

159 338 Walmsley, Maxl Armagh A.C. 23.23

160 239 McNulty, Dara Foyle Valley AC 23.28Derry

161 557 Curley, Declan Clonmel A.C. 23.29

162 64 Dineen, Martin An Riocht A.C. 23.36Kerry

163 35 O'Rahilly, Shane Cork 23.38Cork

164 152 Murphy, Damien Waterford 23.39Waterford

165 325 Cuddihy, Brian Waterford A.C. 23.40

166 345 Claffey, Gerard Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 23.42

167 326 Cunningham, David Waterford A.C. 23.43

168 269 Currid, Jimmy North Sligo A.C. 23.43

169 205 McDonald, Gerrard Donore Harriers 'B' 23.47

170 235 Doherty, Declan Foyle Valley AC 23.47Derry

171 334 Towey, David West Waterford A.C. 23.48

172 82 O' Keefe, Edward Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 23.49Kilkenny

173 567 Greensmith, Will Sportsworld A.C. 23.51

174 114 Bradley, Aaron Monaghan 23.51Monaghan

175 93 O'Dwyer, Edmond Portlaoise A.C. 23.53Laois

176 10 Rogers, John Joe Cavan 23.53Cavan

177 304 O'Mahony, Ruairí St. Finbarrs A.C. 'A' 23.54

178 187 Fitzsimmons, Michael Crusaders A.C. 'B' 23.55

179 233 Lucas, Richard Ferrybank A.C. 23.56

180 127 Gorry, Keith Tullamore Harriers A.C. 23.56Offaly

181 272 Lavin, Fergal North Sligo A.C. 23.57

182 92 McCormack, Trevor Portlaoise A.C. 23.58Laois

183 121 Murphy, Patrick Monaghan 23.59Monaghan

184 307 Rodgers, Domhnaill St. John's (Clare) A.C. 24.01Dublin

185 320 Murphy, Sean United Striders A.C. 24.01

186 88 Kirwan, John Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A 24.02Laois

187 159 Kearney, Brian Wexford 24.02Wexford
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188 12 Whelan, John Cavan 24.08Cavan

189 98 Hackett, Mark Laois 24.08Laois

190 572 Grange, David Raheny Shamrock A.C. 24.09

191 568 Curran, Kevin Sportsworld A.C. 24.10

192 298 Field, Eoin St. Finbarrs A.C. 'A' 24.11

193 556 Nolan, Derek Clonmel A.C. 24.11Tipperary

194 122 Abbott, Brendan Tullamore Harriers A.C. 24.18Offaly

195 236 Graham, Ciaran Foyle Valley AC 24.28Derry

196 321 O'Callaghan, Pat United Striders A.C. 24.29

197 306 O'Reilly, John St. Finbarrs A.C. 'A' 24.30

198 305 O'Reilly, Martin St. Finbarrs A.C. 'A' 24.34

199 331 Leahy, Tom West Waterford A.C. 24.40

200 59 Leddy, Seamus Galway City Harriers A.C. 24.41Galway

201 296 Butler, David St. Finbarrs A.C. 'A' 24.45

202 201 Dawson, Stephen Donore Harriers 'B' 24.46

203 99 Kavanagh, Cormac  (IND) 24.46

204 58 Fallon, Paul Galway City Harriers A.C. 24.48Galway

205 285 Whelan, Fintan Sligo A.C. 24.52

206 198 Park, Gary Crusaders A.C. 'B' 24.52

207 117 Grew, Alo Monaghan 24.59Monaghan

208 297 Dollard, Glenn St. Finbarrs A.C. 'A' 25.04

209 329 Chizhikov, Yevgeniy West Waterford A.C. 25.06

210 255 Blyth, Matthew Liffey Valley A.C. 25.11

211 299 Geoghegan, Stephen St. Finbarrs A.C. 'A' 25.21

212 207 Murphy, Joe Donore Harriers 'B' 25.26

213 60 Mannion, Peter Galway City Harriers A.C. 25.53Galway

214 302 Murphy, Declan St. Finbarrs A.C. 'A' 26.00

215 242 Flynn, Darren Grange/Fermoy A.C. 26.19

216 193 Matthews, Philip Crusaders A.C. 'B' 26.48

217 120 McBride, Colin Monaghan 27.04Monaghan

218 300 Gould, Denis St. Finbarrs A.C. 'A' 27.12

219 243 Griffin, John Grange/Fermoy A.C. 27.29

220 119 Mc Kenna, Peter Monaghan 28.08Monaghan

221 303 O'Brien, Tony St. Finbarrs A.C. 'A' 29.45

222 264 Nagle, Eamonn Mallow A.C. 30.35

(End of Individual Result)
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